11/8/2024 Fast Break Business Meeting

A. Meeting called to order. Preamble read.

B. Call for reports by Overall Chair

1. Secretary’s Report - Read minutes from October’s Online Business

meeting.

2. Treasurer’s Report - Treasurer was not present. Treasurer had presented
the following report which was shared by the overall chair. We believe that
3rd Quarter contributions were made but need to confirm with the
treasurer. Overall chair is currently in negotiations with the landlord

regarding the 2024-2025 lease.

Beginning Bank Balance (10.01.2024)

Collections

Pink Can (October 2024)

Seventh Tradition & Literature Collection
Total Collection

Expenses

Zoom Monthly Fee

Phone

Literature Replenishment

In Person Meeting Supplies
Hargrave Rent (November 2024)

5-yr Domain Renewal and 3-month hosting package extension
Coins

Recovery Source (Liability Insurance)
Q3 2024 AA Services Contribution
Total Expenses

Ending Bank Balance (10.31.2024)

Prudent Reserve
Funds Available for Distribution

Q4 2024 Projected Contributions

Intergroup

GSO

SENY

General Svce Meeting (MGS)
Pink Can (QTD)

Total Contribution

48%
33%
11%

8%

8,390.00

245.00

4,648.00

4,893.00

-67.57
-12.09
0.00

0.00
-3,300.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
-1,240.00

-4,619.66

8,663.34

7,150.00

1,513.34

608.80
418.55
139.52
101.47
245.00

1,513.34

$110/day ($85/day Jul & Aug)

Annual Payment due in March

245

3. GSR - There have been no meetings since Fast Break’s last business
meeting. GSR as a whole is continuing to encourage participation from
other groups and contacting persons who previously held GSR positions
if their groups would like to reactivate their involvement with GSR.




4. Intergroup - The Bill W dance is tomorrow. Nothing else to report.

5. 5th Tradition Working Group - The group made a proposal for an online
5th Tradition Big Book Study to be held on Wednesday evenings. P will
bring a print out of the proposal to post on the bulletin board and it will be
voted on during the hybrid business meeting.

6. Literature - Representative purchased literature (8 Big Books and 8
Living Sobers) for the group and will seek reimbursement from the
treasurer.

7. Institutions - No representative present.

C. Old Business

1. There is a need for monitors to enact the previous voted in process
regarding banned behaviors for the in person meeting. Request for
volunteers. Request for clarification regarding the behaviors to be
monitored. No volunteers.

D. New Business

1. L made a motion to strike down the motion regarding disruptive
behavior in meetings (please refer to August business meeting minutes
for the details of this motion). Motion seconded. No discussion.

Allin favor - 7
All opposed - 0
Motion passes

D. Meeting called to close. Recitation of the Serenity Prayer



