

11/8/2024 Fast Break Business Meeting

A. Meeting called to order. Preamble read.

B. Call for reports by Overall Chair

- Secretary’s Report** - Read minutes from October’s Online Business meeting.
- Treasurer’s Report** - Treasurer was not present. Treasurer had presented the following report which was shared by the overall chair. We believe that 3rd Quarter contributions were made but need to confirm with the treasurer. Overall chair is currently in negotiations with the landlord regarding the 2024-2025 lease.

Beginning Bank Balance (10.01.2024)		8,390.00	
Collections			
Pink Can (October 2024)		245.00	
Seventh Tradition & Literature Collection		4,648.00	
Total Collection		4,893.00	
Expenses			
Zoom Monthly Fee		-67.57	
Phone		-12.09	
Literature Replenishment		0.00	
In Person Meeting Supplies		0.00	
Hargrave Rent (November 2024)		-3,300.00	\$110/day (\$85/day Jul & Aug)
5-yr Domain Renewal and 3-month hosting package extension		0.00	
Coins		0.00	
Recovery Source (Liability Insurance)		0.00	Annual Payment due in March
Q3 2024 AA Services Contribution		-1,240.00	
Total Expenses		-4,619.66	
Ending Bank Balance (10.31.2024)		8,663.34	
Prudent Reserve		7,150.00	
Funds Available for Distribution		1,513.34	
Q4 2024 Projected Contributions			
Intergroup	48%	608.80	
GSO	33%	418.55	
SENY	11%	139.52	
General Svce Meeting (MGS)	8%	101.47	
Pink Can (QTD)		245.00	245
Total Contribution		1,513.34	

- GSR** - There have been no meetings since Fast Break’s last business meeting. GSR as a whole is continuing to encourage participation from other groups and contacting persons who previously held GSR positions if their groups would like to reactivate their involvement with GSR.

4. **Intergroup** - The Bill W dance is tomorrow. Nothing else to report.
5. **5th Tradition Working Group** - The group made a proposal for an online 5th Tradition Big Book Study to be held on Wednesday evenings. P will bring a print out of the proposal to post on the bulletin board and it will be voted on during the hybrid business meeting.
6. **Literature** - Representative purchased literature (8 Big Books and 8 Living Sobers) for the group and will seek reimbursement from the treasurer.
7. **Institutions** - No representative present.

C. Old Business

1. There is a need for monitors to enact the previous voted in process regarding banned behaviors for the in person meeting. Request for volunteers. Request for clarification regarding the behaviors to be monitored. No volunteers.

D. New Business

1. L made a motion to **strike down the motion regarding disruptive behavior in meetings** (please refer to August business meeting minutes for the details of this motion). Motion seconded. No discussion.
All in favor - 7
All opposed - 0
Motion passes

D. Meeting called to close. Recitation of the Serenity Prayer